QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 July 2020

Question

- (1) Can the Convener detail the number and location (by street) of:
 - a) Residents parking spaces
 - b) Pay & display parking spaces
 - c) Disabled parking spaces: removed in each residents parking zone, and the number of each type of space detailed above at or around 1st March 2020

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Could the Convener tell Council when and how the removal of parking spaces was communicated to residents of the affected streets?

Answer

(2)